Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

3-1-2016

Lindenwood Hires Vice President for Intercollegiate Athletics

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

STUDENTS PARENTS MILITARY ALUMNI GIVING CALENDAR

DIRECTORY

SOCIAL MEDIA ▼

SEARCH Q

LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY ST. CHARLES, MISSOURI

ABOUT

ACADEMICS

ADMISSIONS

ATHLETICS ▼ FINANCIAL SERVICES

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

BLACKBOARD *

PORTALS ▼

EMAIL ▼

LIBRARY

CAMPUS NEWS

LINDENWOOD > CAMPUS NEWS - LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY > 2016 CAMPUS NEWS

Campus News Archives

March 1, 2016

Related Links LU-Belleville Campus News LU-Belleville News Archive

LINDENWOOD HIRES VICE PRESIDENT FOR INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS

Brad Wachler has been hired as the vice president for intercollegiate athletics at Lindenwood University's St. Charles campus, effective July 1.

Lindenwood System President Michael D. Shonrock made the announcement Tuesday. He said Wachler was a "great fit" and was selected from an initial pool of more than 130 candidates in the university's national search, which was conducted by executive search firm Witt/Kieffer.

Currently senior associate athletics director at NCAA Division I Central Michigan University, Wachler runs the day-to-day operations within the athletics department at CMU and has vast experience in finance, strategic planning, compliance/risk management, and more. He has a law degree from Wayne State University.

"We look forward to Brad's arrival on campus and seeing the impact of his enthusiasm and leadership," said Shonrock.

Wachler is eager to hit the ground running in St. Charles. He plans on visiting over Spring Break.

"It is my desire to build Lindenwood into a preeminent power in Division II," he said. "There is a strong foundation in place. Lindenwood has some of the nicest facilities in the country, well-rounded students, and a visionary president who is committed to the success of intercollegiate athletics."



Wachler is quick to credit Lindenwood's retiring athletics director, John Creer, for his "dedicated leadership and unparalleled success."

As Central Michigan's senior associate athletics director, Wachler runs the \$25 million department's business operations and legal affairs. He also has primary sport oversight of football, men's basketball, and baseball.

Wachler says he will focus on winning at Lindenwood – on the playing field and in the classroom, as well as in the community.

"Our student-athletes will consistently compete for conference and national championships," he said. "And we will achieve great success in the classroom and will be fully engaged in both the St. Charles and the metropolitan communities."

Besides his law degree, Wachler has a master's in kinesiology from Indiana University and a bachelor's in kinesiology from the University of Michigan. He and his wife, Melissa, will be moving to the St. Charles area this summer with their four children.

For more information or to schedule an interview, please contact Sports Information Director Daniel Newton at (636) 949-4368 or dnewton@lindenwood.edu.

###

Press Release Contact: Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu Page Maintained by Office of Public Relations A-Z Index | A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z © 1827 - 2016 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301 Books Human Resources Locations Maps News Publications Security Spirit Shoppe | Public Relations | Lindenwood University |

Viewing Full HTML | View Mobile